## FE SUNDAY



SHARDA MOTOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023202)
Registered Office: D-188, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase I, New Delhi-110020
Tel.: +91 11 4733 4100 Email: investorrelations@shardamotor.com

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, if any, Notice is hereby given that next Board Meeting of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, May 24, 2025, inter-

- i) To consider and approve the audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2025;
- ii) To consider and recommend final dividend, if any for the financial year ended on March 31, 2025;
- iii) To consider the proposal for issue of Bonus Shares to the shareholders of the company, subject to the shareholders' approval.

For Sharda Motor Industries Limited

Date: 17.05.2025 Place: New Delhi

Nitin Vishnoi Executive Director & Company Secretary

## **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL**

600/1, University Road near Hanuman Setu Mandir, Lucknow (Areas of Jurisdiction: Part of Uttar Pradesh)

SUMMONS FOR FILING REPLY & APPEARANCE THROUGH PUBLICATION

O. A. No. 74/2025

Dated: 03.03.2025

(Summons to defendant under Section 19(4) of the Recovery of debts due to Banks and Financial Institution Act 1993 read with rules 12 and 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal Procedure Rules 1993)

**PUNJAB & SIND BANK** 

...APPLICANT

**VERSUS** 

### M/s PALLAVI CREATIONS INDIA & ORS ...DEFENDANTS

- 1. M/s PALLAVI CREATIONS INDIA, a Proprietorship firm through its proprietor Gaurav Gawri situated at Office D-75,2nd floor, Hosiery Complex Phase-II, Noida, District-Guatam Budh Nagar 201301. Second Add- A-4/15 first floor, Sector-80 Phase-II Noida District-Gautam Budh Nagar. Third Add- Plot-no-62, Street no-2 beant Colony, near Sarpanch Colony, Chandigarh-Ludhiana Road, Ludhiana
- 2. Gaurav Gawri Adult, S/o Late Gyan Om Prakash R/o-A-231, Phase-08 Focal Point Ludhiana Second Add- D-75,2nd floor, Hosiery Complex Phase-II, Noida, District-Guatam Budh Nagar 201301 Third Add- House no- 232, Ground Floor, Ashoka Enclave, Faridabad, Haryana Fourth Add- R/o-14/5, 2nd floor at plot no- 12,BNT Complex, near Bengal Suiting, Faridabad, Haryana Fifth Add- M-47, Shiv Durga Vihar, Lakkarpur, Faridabad, Haryana-121001 (Proprietor/Borrower)

In the above noted application, you are required to file reply/evidence in Paper Book form in two sets along with documents and affidavits (if any) personally or through your duly authorized agent or legal practitioner in this Tribunal, after serving copy of the same on the applicant or his counsel/duly authorized agent after publication of the summons and thereafter to appear before the Tribunal on 19.05.2025 at 10.30 AM. failing which the cation shall be heard and decided in your absence. REGISTRAR

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW



Shop No.-4, 4th Floor, S.L. Tower, Near Bank of Maharashtra, Commercial Belt, Alpha-1, Greater Noida (U.P.) Pin-201308 CIN: L85110KA1987PLC008699, F-mail: greaternoida@canfinhomes.c Mobile No. 7625079164, 0120-4569974

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule 8 (1)] [For Immovable Property]

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Can Fin Homes Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest. Act 2002 and in exercise of the powers under the said Act and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 03/03/2025 calling upon the borrower Mr. Manvir Singh and Mrs. Anu Chaudhary to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 6,16,618.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen Only) with further Interest at contractual rates, till date of realization within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower's having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the borrower's and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 15th day of May of the year 2025.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets

The borrower's in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properly and any dealings with the properly will be subject to the charge of Can Fin Homes Limited for an amount of Rs. 6,16,618.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen Only) and Interest thereon.

SCHEDULE OF THE MORTGAGED PROPERTY

Flat No-61, BLOCK E, SECTOR OMICRON 1 GREATER NOIDA **BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY ARE AS UNDER** North: As Per Sale Deed, South: As Per Sale Deed

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited Plot
New Rohtak Road, Karol Bagh, New [

Suar, District Rampur, Uttar Pradesh/ May 15,

The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation, Recons Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned i

the date of receipt of the said Notice.

Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrowe, undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property descriptonferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rul mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general at the property. Any dealings with the property will be subject to charges of

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession
	Blueberry Theindianbrand/	Property Bearing House, Measuring Plot Area Sq. Mtrs & Total Covered Area 170.64 Sq. Mtrs

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/guarantors(s) is/are hereby issued a selse the mortgaged properties will be sold after 30 days from the date a provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 200

Date: May 17, 2025 Place: Bareilly & Rampur

191505500325



# बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra

Noida Zonal Off Noida Gautam Bu

Head Office: Line POSSESSIC (For In

एक परिवार एक बैंक

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Mah Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act conferred under Sub-Section (12) of Section 13 read with Rule 8 of the securits issued a Demand Notice dated mentioned below calling upon the borrower and security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the security in the security is the security in the security in the security is the securit (mentioned below) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. and Speed Post.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has taken Sy-described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under section the said rules on dates mentioned below. The borrower in particular and the publ deal with the property and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the c AGRA BRANCH for an amount herein above mentioned.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Sec. 13 of redeem the secured assets

Name & Address of **Borrowers & Guarantor (S)** 

**Details of Property** 

M/s Divya Transportation & Co. Proprietor: Mr. Ravi kishor s/o Shree Bhagwan

ADD: House No.44 Khasra No.15,Devi Puram Kaharai, Shamshabad Road , Agra 283125

Equitable Mortgage of House located at House no 44 Khasm No 15 at Devipuram Mauza Kharai-Shamshabad Road Agra- U.P Boundaries : North: Plot No.43 East: Exit, West: Plot no.24 South: Plot No.45 Cersai Asset ID-200038546253

Date - 17.05.2025

PLACE: AGRA



PIRAMAL FINANCE LTD.
CIN: L65910MH1984PLC032639
Registered office: Unit No.-601, 6th Floor, Piramal Amiti B Kamani Junction, Opp. Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (west

Branch office: Plot No-6, Block A , Sector-2, Noida, U.P-201 301 Contact Person: 1. Nikki Kumar: - 9650606340 2. Pankaj Kashyap - 9136178689 3. Roli

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE - FRESH SA

Pursuant to taking possession of the secured asset mentioned hereunder by the Authorized Officer of Housing Finance Ltd ) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and E the recovery of amount due from borrowerls, offers are invited by the undersigned for purchase c which is in the possession, on 'As Is Where Is Basis', 'As Is Whatts Basis' and 'Whatever Is There Ir

Loan Code/Branch/ Borrower (s) / Co-Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Property Address _final	Res Pr
Loan Code No.: M0036694, Delhi (Branch), Ashutosh Shekhar (Borrower), Ramjee Prasad (Co Borrower 1)	Dt: 10-01-2023, Rs. 1950485/-, (Rs. Nineteen lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five Only)	All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent:- House No. 298 Ground Floor Shakti Khand-1 Indirapuram Ghaziabad UP 201014	Rs. 216 (Rs. 1 One la Thousa

DATE OF E-AUCTION: 24-06-2025, FROM 11.00 A.M. TO 1.00 P.M. (WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSUBMISSION OF BID: 23-06-2025, BEFORE 4.00 P.M.

For detailed terms and conditions of the Sale, please refer to the link provided in www.piranpiramal.auction@piramal.com

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESIACT TO THE BORROW The above-mentioned Borrower/Guarantor are hereby noticed to pay the sum as mentioned in sedate before the date of auction, failing which property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues if a

The Borrowers attention is drawn towards sub-section 8 of section 13, of the act, in respect of the time

Act Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Additional District Judge-05, Central Room No. 317, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. PC No. 28/2025

VERME INGIAN DUCTESSION

N.D.O.H- 22/07/2025 Ms. Anshu & Ors. Versus State & Ors.

Whereas an petition under Section 272 of the Indian Succession Act 1925 for grant of Probate/Letter of Administration in respect of the Estate of deceased Late Sh. Lucky S/o Late Sh. Bansi Lal, R/o H. No. 1160, Street No. 33, B-Block, Sant Nagar, Burari, New Delhi-110084. Who died on 12/10/2022 at New Delhi has been made by, 1. Ms. Anshu D/o Late Sh. Lucky, R/o H.No.1160, Street No. 33, B-Block, Sant Nagar, Burari, New Delhi-110084

2. Sh. B. v Kumar S/o Late Sh. Lu B R/o H. No. 1160, Kh-135/19, Street No. 33, B-Block, Sant Nagar, Burari, New Delhi-110084.

3. Sh. Pushkar S/o Late Sh. Lucky, R/o H. No. 1160, Street No. 33, B-Block, Sant Nagar, Burari, New Delhi-110084.

Whereas the 22.07.2025 has been fixed for hearing of the case, notice is hereby given so that any person having any interest in the probate/Letter of Administration of the estate of the said deceased if he/she desire to be heard shall appear before this court on 22.07.2025 before the grant of letter of Administration.

Given under my hand and the Seal of this Court, this 13th day of Voy; 2025.

SealSd/-**Additional District** Judge-05, Central, W Hazari Courts, Delhi.

puly thent Sn. reamest summar rosus So Lt. Sh. Hemchander Tokas Aged 66. years old R/o H. No 92-A, Pratik market Munirka Village Delhi-67 has disowned his, son Chetan and his family from his all moveable and immovable properties. He also severe his all type relation from his son chetan and his family. My client will not be responsible for any transaction made with Chetan and his family. R.K.Sonkiya, Advocate, Ch. No. 424. Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

In The Court of Ms. Tarunpreet Kaur, Administrative Civil Judge, Additional Rent Controller, Commercial Civil Judge, South-East, Room No. 203, Saket Court, New Delhi. SS-55/2024

Manvir Ahuja S/o Late Manohar Lall Ahuja R/o H. No. C-419, Sarita Vihar, Pocket-C, South. Delhi, New Delhi-110076. ....Petitioner

Versus. 1. The State NCT of Delhi the SDM (Sarita Vihar)

....Respondent Whereas, on application U/s 372 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 has been made by Manvir Ahuja successor of Late. Manohar Lall Ahuja for grant of Succession Certificate in respect of debts securities of deceased.

And whereas the said applicant shall come for hearing on 06.06.2025 at 10.00 A.M.

Therefore, the public at large is hereby given notice if any person has objection to the grant of succession certificate in favour of the said applicant he may appear and file objections in writing, in person or through duly appointed pleader, on the said date and time.

Given under my hand and seal on 08.05.2025.

SealSd/-Administrative Civil Judge, Additional Rent Controller, Commercial Civil Judge, South-East, Saket Court, New Delhi.

Kashayap Nagar, Good Garden, Garden Public School, Ambedkar Nagar Murti, Kanpur-208017 Mob. No. 6386154326.

Whereas you intentionally evading service of summons it is hereby notified that if you shall not defend the case on the 3rd day of June, 2025 the day fixed for the final disposal, it will be heard and determined exparte.

Give under my hand and the seal of the court, this 8th day May, 2025.

SealSd/-DJ-04, (South-West) Dwarka, New Delhi.

raidh Daoit Delhi-110045 Mobile: 9560968702.

Whereas plaintiff. has instituted the above application, against you for Suit For Recovery, you are hereby summoned to appear in this court in person or by a pleader on the 11th June 2025 at 10:00 O'clock, to answer the same, failing which the suit/application will be disposed of ex-parte. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this 05.05.2025.

> SealSd/-Civil Judge-02, South West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

In The Court of Sh. Mansi Malik, Administrative Civil Judgecum-Commercial Judge-cum-Additional Rent Controller (North-West) Room No. 216, 2nd Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Succ. Court/1/2025 NDOH: 04.09.2025 Praduman Kumar Singhal

Vs State

To, Praduman Kumar Sh. Singhal S/o Late Sh. S.N. Singhal R/o House No. 30, 3rd Floor, Pocket-27, Sector-24, Rohini, Delhi-110085.

Vs State & Ors.

For Succession Certificate Under Succession Act, 1925 All Concerned

Whereas in the above noted petition the applican petitioners have applied for Succession Certificate from the Hon'ble court under section 372 of the Indian Succession Act 1925 in respect of the debts & assets which is lying in the name of the deceased Late Smt. Laxmi Devi Singhal who was expired on 30.12.2020.

Whereas 04.09.2025 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon has been fixed for hearing or the publication notice is hereby given to all concerned to file their objection if any given under my hand and the seal of the court this on 26.04.2025.

SealSd/-Administrative Civil Judge-cum-Commercial Civil Judgecum-Additional Rent Controller (North-West) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

In The Court of

Ms. Tarunpreet Kaur, Administrative Civil Judge, Additional Rent Controller, Commercial Civil Judge, South-East, Room No. 203, Saket Court, New Delhi. SS-83/2025

W/o Mandeep Kaur Harkirat Singh R/o CB-230A, Ring Road, Naraina Kair, New Delhi Delhi-110028. ....Petitioner

Versus

1. The State (National Capital Territory of Delhi) Through Sub Divisional magistrate South East Delhi Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024.

.....Respondent Whereas, on application U/s 372 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 has been made by Mandeep Kaur successor of Late Smt. Inderjeet Kaur And Late Gurdev Singh @ Gurdev Singh Gujral for Succession grant of Certificate in respect of debts /securities of deceased.

And whereas the said applicant shall come for hearing on 12.06.2025 at 10.00 A.M.

Therefore, the public at large is hereby given notice if any person has objection to the grant of succession certificate in favour of the said applicant he may appear and file objections in writing, in person or through duly appointed pleader, on the said date and time.

Given under my hand and seal on 08.05.2025.

SealSd/-Administrative Civil Judge, Additional Rent Controller, Commercial Civil Judge, South-East, Saket Court, New Delhi.

शारदा मोटर इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023202) पजीकृत कार्यात्यः डी–188, ओखला औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली–110020 फोन नं. +91 II 4733 4100.

-Mail: investorrelations@shardamotor.com, Website: www.shardamotor.com

सार्वजानेक सचना

संवी (सूचीयन याध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 एवं अन्य लागू प्रावधान यदि कोई हो, के अनुसरण में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी की अगली वोर्ड बैठक शनिवार, 24 मई, 2025 को आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य वातों के साथ-साथः i) 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त चौथी तिमाठी एवं वर्ष के कंपनी के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय • परिणामों पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन किया जाएगां;

ii) 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए अंतिम लाभांश, यदि कोई हो पर विचार

एवं अनुशंसा की जाएगी। iii) शेयरधारकों के अनुमोदन के अधीन कंपनी के शेयरधारकों को बोनस शेयर जारी करने के प्रस्ताय पर विचार किया जाएगा।

कृते शारदा गोटर इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नितिन विश्नोई

दिनांक: 17.05.2025 स्थान नई दिल्लीकार्यपालक निदेशक एवं कम्पनी सचि